

For Immediate Release: April 17, 2023 Contact: Jim Barry Elizabeth Rose Galamba (609) 963-1975

Park Avenue overnight right turn lane closures required as intersection improvement project begins in Vineland Route 47 overnight right shoulder closures required as well

(Trenton) – The right turn lane from Park Avenue onto Route 47 will be closed at the Route 47 and Park Avenue Intersection tonight as an intersection improvement project begins in Vineland, Cumberland County. In addition, the right shoulder on Route 47 is scheduled to be closed.

Beginning at 8 p.m. tonight, Monday, April 17 until 6 a.m. Tuesday, April 18 and continuing Monday through Friday nights at the same times over the next several weeks, the right turn lane from Park Avenue onto Route 47 will be closed at the intersection. Work is expected to begin on Park Avenue eastbound and will move to Park Avenue westbound once work is completed on the eastbound side of the roadway.

In addition, beginning at 8 p.m. tonight, Monday, April 17 until 6 a.m. Tuesday, April 18 and continuing Monday through Friday nights at the same times over the next several weeks, the right shoulder on Route 47 will be closed at the intersection. Work is expected to begin on Route 47 southbound and will move to Route 47 northbound once work is completed on the southbound side of the roadway.

These closures are necessary to lay foundations, in preparation for utility work. Motorists are advised to slow down, use caution, and expect delays while traveling through the work zone or plan an alternate route.

The \$4 million federally-funded project will improve the safety and efficiency of several intersections located in various municipalities throughout Atlantic, Cumberland, Camden and Burlington counties. Work is expected to be completed in fall 2023.

The precise timing of the work is subject to change due to weather or other factors. Motorists are encouraged to check NJDOT's traffic information website <u>www.511nj.org</u> for construction updates and real-time travel information. For NJDOT news follow us on Twitter <u>@NewJerseyDOT</u> and our <u>Facebook page</u>.

#